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Bretagne 3 3 2 Das Loire-Tal 4 5 4
NORDKUSTE
St-Malo
Dinard
Cancale
Pointe du Grouin
Dinan
Paimpol
FINISTÈRE
Roscoff
Morlaix
Huelgoat
Brest
île d'Ouessant
Presqu'île de Crozon
Quimper
Concarneau
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KÜSTE VON MORBIHAN 366
Lorient
Carnac
Quiberon
Belle île
Vannes
ÖSTLICHE &
ZENTRALE BRETAGNE
Josselin
Forêt de Paimpont
Rennes
Vitré

Champagne
Reims
Rund um Reims
Épernay
Troyes
Côte des Bar

366
369
370
372
373

i 376
376
377
377
382

384
385
391
392
395
401

Elsass & Lothringen403
ELSASS 404
Straßburg 406
Route du Vin d'Alsace 421
Colmar 427
Vogesen 433
Mulhouse 435
Écomusée d'Alsace 436
Bioscope 436
LOTHRINGEN 436
Nancy 438
Baccarat 443
Metz 443
Fort du Hackenberg 449
Verdun 449
Schlachtfelder von Verdun 452
Amerikanische
Kriegsdenkmäler 453

ORLÉANAIS 456
Orléans 456
Von Orléans bis
Sully-sur-Loire 461
La Sologne 461
BLÉSOIS 462
Blois 462
Château de Chambord 467
Château de Cheverny 468
Château de Chaumont 469
Château de Beauregard 470
TOURA1NE 470
Tours 470
Rund um Tours 475
Château de Chenonceau 475
Amboise 476
Château de Villandry 480
Château d'Azay-le-Rideau 480
Château d'Ussé 481
Château de Langeais 481
Loches 482
Chinon 483
ANJOU 485
Saumur& Troglodyten-Tal 485
Östlich von Saumur 487
Angers 488
Rund um Angers 493

Burgund 494
CÔTE-D'OR 497
Dijon 497
Das Weinanbaugebiet
Côte d'Or 506
Beaune 508
Paysd'Auxois 513
Châtillon-sur-Seine 514
YONNE 515
Auxerre 515
Rund um Auxerre 520
Avallon 524
Vézelay 527
Rund um Vézelay 530
PARC NATUREL
RÉGIONAL DU MORVAN 530
Besucherzentrum Morvan 531
Bibracte 531
SAÔNE-ET-LOIRE 531
Autun 531
Château de Sully 535
Le Creusot 535
Cluny 536
Nördlich von Cluny 538
Mâcon 538

Lyon&
das Rhône-Tal
Lyon
Nördlich &
westlich von Lyon
St-Étienne
Flussabwärts an der
Rhone entlang

540
541

563
564

564

Französische Alpen _ „
SJura 568
SAVOYEN 573
Chamonix 574
Megève & St-Gervais 585
Les Portes du Soleil 587
Thonon-Ies-Bains 588
Annecy 589
Rund um Annecy 594
Chambéry 594
Rund um Chambéry 598
Les Trois Vallées 600
Val d'Isère 601
Parc National de la Vanoise 604
DAUPHINÉ 604
Grenoble 605
Rund um Grenoble 612
Briançon 616
DER JURA 620
Besançon 620
Rund um Besançon 625
Von Poligny nach
Baume-les-Messieurs 626
Belfort 627
Métabief Mont d'Or 629
Rund um Métabief
Mont d'Or 629
Parc Naturel Régional du
Haut-Jura 630

Zentralmassif 6 3 3
CLERMONT-FERRAND &
UMGEBUNG 634
Clermont-Ferrand 634
Nördlich von
Clermont-Ferrand 640
PARC NATUREL
RÉGIONAL DES VOLCANS
D'AUVERGNE 644
Puy de Dôme & Umgebung 644
Orcival 645
Col de Guéry 646
Le Mont-Dore 646
Rund um Mont-Dore 649
Murât 651
PARC NATUREL RÉGIONAL
LIVRADOIS-FOREZ 652
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Thiers
Ambert
La Chaise-Dieu
Le Puy-en-Velay

652
653
653
654

Rund um Le Puy-en-Velay 658

Limousin, Dordogne
& Quercy 660
LIMOUSIN 663
Limoges 663
Westlich von Limoges 668
Östlich von Limoges 669
Südlich von Limoges 671
Brive-Ia-Gaillarde 673
Östlich von Brive 674
Südlich von Brive 674

DORDOGNE 676
Périgueux 676
Brantôme 680
Sarlat-la-Canéda 681
Prähistorische Stätten &
Vézère-Tal 685
Monpazier 694
Bergerac 694
QUERCY 695
Cahors 695
Östlich von Cahors 700
Westlich von Cahors 704

Atlantikküste 706
NÖRDLICHE
ATLANTIKKÜSÜSTE
Nantes
Rund um Nantes

MITTLERE
ATLANTIKKOSTE
Poitiers
Rund um Poitiers
La Rochelle
île de Ré
Cognac
Rund um Cognac

SÜDLICHE
ATLANTIKKÜSTE
Bordeaux
Das Médoc
St-Émilion
Arcachon
Rund um Arcachon

Französisches
Baskenland

708
708
716

716
716
718
719
725
726
728

728
728
738
740
743
746

749
Bayonne 750
Biarritz 757
St-Jean de Luz & Ciboure 762

St-Jean de Luz & Ciboure 762
Rund um St-Jean de Luz 767
St-Jean Pied de Port 768
Rund um St-Jean
Pied de Port 771

Die Pyrenäen 7 7 2
DIE STÄDTE 773
Pau 773
Lourdes 779
Rund um Lourdes 785

PARC NATIONAL DES
PYRÉNÉES 785

DIE TÄLER 786
Vallée d'Aspe 786
Vallée d'Ossau 790
Cauterets 792
Vallée des Gaves &
Umgebung 796
Oberes Garonne-Tal 797
Vallée de l'Ariège 798

Region Toulouse 860
Toulouse
Albi
Castres
Montauban
Moissac
Auch
Condom
Rund um Condom

801
814
817
817
818
819
822
824

Languedoc-
Roussillon
BAS-LANGUEDOC
Nîmes
Rund um Nîmes
Aies & Umgebung
Montpellier
Rund um Montpellier
Séte
Agde
Beziers
Narbonne
Carcassonne

HAUT-LANGUEDOC
Mende
Rund um Mende
Parc National des
Cévennes
Florae
Gorges du Tarn

A «n\ *m

827
828
828
835
837
838
844
845
845
846
846
847
853
853
854

854
856
858

Parc Naturel Régional des
Grands Causses
Millau

860
861

Rund um Millau
ROUSSILLON
Perpignan
Rund um Perpignan
Têt-Tal
Côte Vermeille

Die Provence

864
865
866
870
872
873

877
REGION MARSEILLE 879
Marseille 879
Aix-en-Provence 894

ARLES & DIE CAMARGUE 902
Arles
Die Camargue

D1EVAUCLUSE
Avignon
Rund um Avignon
Orange
Vaison-la-Romaine
Mont Ventoux
Carpentras
Fontaine de Vaucluse
Der Luberon

NORDÖSTLICHE
PROVENCE
Gorges du Verdón
Digne-les-Bains

902
909
913
913
921
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924
926
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929
930

932
933
934
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St-Paul de Vence &
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Cannes 959
Grasse 966
Massif de l'Estérel 967
Fréjus & St-Raphaël 968
St-Tropez 970
Von St-Tropez nach Toulon 974
Toulon 975
Westlich von Toulon 979

VON NIZZA BIS MENTON 981
Die Corniches 981
Menton 983
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DE MONACO) 985
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